Note for online reference: Any materials or exhibits referenced in this approved resolution can be found in the meeting's materials posted at https://trustees.uoregon.edu/meetings.

## Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon

## **Resolution: Adoption of Proposed Changes to Student Conduct Code**

Whereas, UO Policy III.01.01, the Student Conduct Code ("Code") stipulates that the primary mission of the Code is to "set forth the community standards and procedures necessary to maintain and protect an environment conducive to learning";

Whereas, UO Policy III.01.01 notes that a corollary mission of the Student Conduct Code is to teach students to live and act responsibility in a community setting, with respect for the rights of other students and members of that community...and to encourage the development of good decision-making and personal integrity;

Whereas, to be effective, the Student Conduct Code must be updated and kept current, and must be aligned with state law, federal law and best practices; and,

Whereas, the University and the Student Conduct Committee has proposed certain changes to the Code, attached hereto as Exhibit A;

> NOW, THEREFORE, the Academic and Student Affairs Committee of the Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon hereby refers to the Board as a seconded motion the proposed changes to the Student Conduct Code as articulated in Exhibit A.

Moved: Ford Seconded: Paustian

VOTE: Voice Vote Recorded – Ayes carried (no dissention) DATE: May 23, 2019

Recorded by the University Secretary: \_\_\_\_\_\_